Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
SVEN WOUNDER 04/01/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB				
Street Address:	BJORKGATAN 30				
City:	UPPSALA				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	S-751 84				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		293057			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (732)457-8463					
Fax Number: (732)457-6463 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 732-457-8000					
Email: melissa leck@ge.com					
Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.					
Address Line 1: 800 CENTENNIAL AVENUE					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DU07102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA LECK		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DU07102_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Sven Wounder, hereby assign to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB having a place of business at Bjorkgatan 30, Uppsala SE-751 84 Sweden and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a design application for United States Patent filed on 27 March 2008, U.S. Serial No. 29/305,733, and related applications and patents, entitled "Stand for a Chromatography Column", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE **INVENTOR SIGNATURE** WITNESS SIGNATURE 2008 OH OT WOUNDER, Sven

T:\Legal\Pat_Dept\IP Dept\Assignments\Du\DU07102_Assignment.doe

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020770 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 04/08/2008